OP \$40.00 3621233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Domain Administration, Inc.		09/24/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	3250 NE 1st Ave, Suite 915	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33137	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3621233	HEALTHCARE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7739354020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 773-935-3920

Email: brian.fons@corpcreations.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Fons

Address Line 1: 3023 n Clark Street #318
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60657

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Fons
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Fons/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=3621233#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0329

Assignment of Trademark

Assignor(s): Domain Administration, Inc. Florida Corporation

Assignee(s): Healthcare, Inc. Delaware Corporation

"Trademark" means the trademark HEALTHCARE.COM and all applications and registrations relating to the Trademark, including United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 3,621,233.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee(s) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used. Assignor also assigns to Assignee(s) the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement of the Trademark. Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable acts, including executing and delivering all papers, instruments and assignments, that Assignee(s) may require in order to vest in Assignee(s) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark.

Domain Adn	iinistration, Inc.
Bv:	
Print Name:	<u> </u>
Print Title: _	President
Oota	* /24/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 10/08/2014